PGBA, LLC
TRICARE Companion Document
837 Institutional Health Care Claim – 005010X223A2
ANSI ASC X12N Revised:  August 2011
PGBA, LLC TRICARE Companion Document
American National Standards Institute (ANSI) ASC X12N 837 (005010X223A2) Institutional Health Care Claim
Effective for transactions submitted on or after January 01, 2011 Revised:  August 2011
This material is the confidential, proprietary, and trade secret of PGBA, LLC.

Claim or Encounter
Identifier
Transaction Type Code
O ID 2/2 59
 1000A  67 R NM109 PGBA, LLC requires this field to be your
Trading Partner Identification
Number
Identification Code
Submitter Identifier
X AN 2/80 63
 1000B  1035 R NM103 PGBA, LLC requires this field to be
TRICARE
Receiver Name
Name Last or
Organization Name
O AN 1/35 68
 1000B  67 R NM109 PGBA, LLC requires this field to be
571132733
Identification Code
Receiver Primary
Identifier
X AN 2/80 68
T21 2000A  100 R CUR02 Do not send.
Currency Code M ID 3/3 74
T25 2010BB  127 S REF02 Required when NM109
in Loop 2010AA is not used.
Use ‘G2’ in REF01 and REF02 is the
‘TRICARE provider number’.
Billing Provider
Secondary
Identification
X AN 1/30 129
ON1 2010BA  1065 R NM102 Code qualifying the type of entity.
All payers must use:
1 Person
Entity Type Qualifier M ID 1/1 113
ON2 2010BA  66 S NM108 This field is required if NM102 equals
1 (Person).  Must use:
MI Member Identification Number
This is the subscriber’s identification
number.
Identification Code
Qualifier
X ID 1/2 113-114
PGBA, LLC TRICARE Companion Document
American National Standards Institute (ANSI) ASC X12N 837 (005010X223A2) Institutional Health Care Claim
Effective for transactions submitted on or after January 01, 2011 Revised:  August 2011
This material is the confidential, proprietary, and trade secret of PGBA, LLC.
Any unauthorized use, reproduction, or transfer of these materials is strictly forbidden.
© 2010 by PGBA, LLC All rights reserved
Page 10 of 22
Error
Code Loop Seg
Pos
Data
Element
Req or
Sit
Segment/
Element Instruction Industry/Element Name Attributes IG Page
No.
T26 2010BA  67 S NM109 If NM102 equals 1 (Person) then this
field is required.
PGBA, LLC requires this field to be the
Subscriber’s 9 digit Social Security
Number (SSN) or 11 digit DOD
Benefits Number (DBN).
Subscriber Primary
Identifier
Identification Code
X AN 2/80 114
T17 2010BB  66 R NM108 Must equal:
PI Payor Identification